
Corrigendum – III 

RFP No.- OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0022-2023-ENQ-23093 

Tablet Computers for Monitoring School Activity– 10000 Nos 

Last Date and Time for Submission of Bid document:  30-11-2023  

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No. Page 

No. 

Original Clause Revised Clause 

1 

 

 

 

RFP Clause No- 5.1 

(b), Legal Entity 

22 The bidder must be a company 

registered in India under Indian 

Companies Act 1956/2013 and must 

have GST registration & up- to-date 

Income Tax Return, PAN Number as 

on 31st March, 2022and must be 

having business operations in India 

for the last five years as on 31st March 

2023.  

 

Note: - Consortium of any kind shall 

not be acceptable for this project. Any 

deviation would lead to 

disqualification or termination of the 

same.  

 

Documents required: 

- Copy of Certificate of Incorporation 

- Copy of GST Registration Certificate 

- Copy of PAN 

 

The bidder must be a company registered 

in India under Indian Companies Act 

1956/2013 or Partnership Act 1932 in 

India/Proprietorship in India and must 

have GST registration & up- to-date 

Income Tax Return, PAN Number as on 

31st March, 2022 and must be having 

business operations in India for the last 

five years as on 31st March 2023.  

 

Note: - Consortium of any kind shall not 

be acceptable for this project. Any 

deviation would lead to disqualification 

or termination of the same. 

 

 

Documents required : Copy of Certificate 

of Incorporation/Partnership 

Deed/Declaration regarding 

Proprietorship along with copy of PAN & 

GST certificate. 

3 RFP Clause No- 5.1 

(c), Sales Turnover 

22 Average Turnover of the bidder must 

be ₹30 Crores (Rupees Thirty Crore) in 

last three financial years ending with 

31st March 2023. i.e. 2020-21, 2021-

22,2022-23. 

Average Turnover of the bidder must be 

₹15 Crores (Fifteen Crore) in last three 

financial years ending with 31st March 

2023. i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23. 

4 RFP Clause No- 5.1 

(e), Certifications 

22 The bidder/OEM must have valid ISO 

9001,ISO 20001 & ISO 14001 

Certificates as on date of submission 

of this RFP. 

The bidder/OEM must have valid ISO 

9001 & ISO 14001 Certificates as on date 

of submission of this RFP 

5 RFP Clause No- 7.3, 

Insurance 

27 The TAB is to be fully insured against 

any loss or damage caused to it 

including theft, burglary, fire or any 

physical damage during the transit 

period to the designated school site. 

Note: In case of theft/burglary/fire or 

any physical damage, the bidder will 

have to provide replacement of the 

equipment with same or higher 

configuration within 30 working days 

from the date of Non-Tracing Report 

(NTR) received from concerned local 

The TAB is to be fully insured against any 

loss or damage caused to it including 

theft, burglary, fire or any physical 

damage during the transit period to the 

designated consignee locations. 

 



police authority. In case of non-

repairable equipment, the bidder will 

have to provide the replacement of 

the equipment with same or higher 

configuration within 30 working days 

from the logging of issue and 

identifying the equipment as non-

repairable. 

6 Clause No-7.10,  

Point No-2, CPU 

31 Up to 2GHz, Quad Core or better Up to 2GHz, Octa Core or better 

7 Clause No-7.10,  

Point No-11, 

Resolution 

31 1920 x 1080 IPS / AMOLED Panel with 

at least 350 NIT Brightness 

1920 x 1080 TFT/IPS/LCD/AMOLED Panel 

with at least 350 NIT Brightness 

 

8 Clause No-7.10,  

Point No-18, 

Sensors 

31 Accelerometer, GPS  

 

Accelerometer, GPS 

 

9 Clause No-7.10,  

Point No-20, 

Warranty 

31 2 years standard carry in warranty 

from OEM 

1 year standard carry in warranty from 

OEM 

10 Clause No-7.10,  

Point No-21, 

Certifications 

31 ISO 9001, ISO 14001,BIS, CE, RoHs, 

CB/UL,EPR, SAR & SA 8000, ISO 20000 

ISO 9001, ISO 14001, BIS, CE, RoHs 

Reports, CB/UL , EPR & SAR Report. 

11 Technical 

Specification for 

Mobile Device 

Management 

(MDM), Point No-4 

32 MDM should manage website 

blocking on basis of website category, 

keywords blocking, specific URL 

blocking, and MDM should have 

website whitelisting/blacklisting 

capabilities with browsing and 

phishing protection 

MDM should manage website URLs 

whitelisting/blacklisting capabilities with 

browsing. 

12 New Addition  TAB Should Support Connectivity Connectivity Support : 4G or Better 

  

Note:  

 Bid document is to be submitted through ONLINE mode only. Physical Bid documents will not be 

accepted. 

 All other terms and conditions of RFP remain unchanged. 

 Last Date and Time for Submission of Bid Documents: 30.11.2023.    

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                             

Sd/- 

GM (Admn.), OCAC    

 
                                                                                                                                                                         


